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Expert List 
  
Speakers:  
 
Health and Wealth 
 
Katherine Baicker, Ph.D.  
The University of Chicago, Harris School of Public Health, Dean and Emmett Dedmon Professor  
kbaicker@uchicago.edu  
 
Sarah J. Dash, MPH  
Alliance for Health Policy, President and CEO   
sarahdash@allhealthpolicy.org 
 
Defining “Essential” in Essential Worker  
 
Evan Armstrong 
Retail Industry Leaders Association, Vice President, Government Affairs 
evan.armstrong@rila.org 
 
Lisa Dubay, Ph.D., Sc.M. 
Urban Institute, Senior Fellow 
ldubay@urban.org 
 
Kate Sullivan Hare, MHSA 
Alliance for Health Policy, Vice President of Policy and Communications 
ksullivanhare@allhealthpolicy.org   
 
Suzanne Hultin 
National Conference of State Legislatures, Program Director, Employment, Labor & Retirement Program 
suzanne.hultin@ncsl.org 
 
Shayla Thompson 
National Employment Law Project, Government Affairs Manager  
sthompson@nelp.org   
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Benefits to Benefit Health  
 
Scott Keefer, J.D.  
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Minnesota, Vice President of Public Affairs 
scott.keefer@bluecrossmn.com  
 
Katie Mahoney, J.D., MHA  
U.S. Chamber of Commerce, Vice President, Health Policy 
kmahoney@uschamer.com   
 
Isabel Soto 
American Action Forum, Director of Labor Market Policy 
isoto@americanactionforum.org  
 
Joel White 
Council for Affordable Health Coverage, President 
joel.white@cahc.net 
 
Supporting Small Businesses to Support Health  
 
Rhett Buttle, MPP 
Public Private Strategies, Founder and Principal  
rhett@publicprivatestrategies.com  
 
Khalid Pitts, MPH 
Cork Wine Bar and Market, Owner 
khalid@corkdc.com 
 
Brian Rahmer, Ph.D., M.S.  
Well-being and Equity (WE) in the World, Senior Fellow  
brahmer@udel.edu  
 
Caryn York 
Job Opportunities Task Force, Chief Executive Officer  
caryn@jotf.org  
 
Policymaking Under Pressure: Balancing Immediate Need and Long-Term Impact 
 
Dan Gorenstein 
Tradeoffs Podcast, Executive Producer and Host  
dgorenstein@tradeoffs.org  
 
Mark Miller, Ph.D.  
Arnold Ventures, Executive Vice President of Health Care  
mmiller@arnoldfoundation.org  
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Mike Murphy, MPA 
Committee for a Responsible Federal Budget, Chief of Staff  
murphy@crfb.org  
 
Hemi Tewarson, J.D., MPH 
National Academy for State Health Policy, Executive Director  
htewarson@nashp.org 
 
Edmond Toy, Ph.D.  
State of Colorado, Governor’s Office of State Planning & Budgeting, Senior Economist  
edmond.toy@state.co.us  
 
Governing to Improve Community Health  
 
Mayor Hillary Schieve 
City of Reno, Nevada, Mayor  
mayor@reno.gov  
 
Additional Experts: 
 
Adimika Arthur, MPH 
HealthTech for Medicaid (HT4M), Executive Director  
adimika@ht4m.org  
 
Zamir Brown, MPH  
NHeLP, Policy Fellow 
zbrown@healthlaw.org  
 
Kristen Broady, Ph.D., MBA 
The Brookings Institution, Fellow, Metropolitan Policy Program 
kbroady@brookings.edu  
 
Indivar Dutta-Gupta  
Georgetown Center on Poverty & Inequality, Co-Executive Director  
id141@georgetown.edu  
 
Allison Hamblin, MSPH 
Center for Health Care Strategies, President and Chief Executive Officer  
ahamblin@chcs.org  
 
Anu Singh 
Kaufman Hall, Managing Director  
asingh@kaufmanhall.com 
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Stakeholders: 
 
Mark Hamelburg 
America’s Health Insurance Plans (AHIP), Senior Vice President  
mhamelburg@ahip.org  
 
Lauren Kennedy, J.D.  
National Partnership for Women & Families, Director of Health Policy  
lkennedy@nationalpartnership.org  
 
Haley Nicholson, M.A. 
National Conference of State Legislators, Senior Policy Director  
haley.nicholson@ncsl.org  
 
Marcus Plescia, M.D., MPH 
Association of State and Territorial Health Officials, Chief Medical Officer  
mplescia@astho.org  
 
Claudia A. Salzburg, Ph.D.  
Federation of American Hospitals, Vice President, Quality 
csalzberg@fah.org  
 
Debra Whitman 
AARP Public Policy Institute, Executive Vice President and Chief Public Policy Officer 
dwhitman@aarp.org    
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